
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY Day 
Saturday 

The Vice President  began  his  day  at  (place)  Gia  Lon g Palace,  Saigon , Viet  Na m Date May 13,  1961 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 

7:30a 
10:30a 
1:00p 
2:00p 
3:00p 
3:15p 

3:45p 
4:00p 

5:00p 
7:15p 
8:30p 

breakfast with  Presiden t Diem  at  Independenc e Palac e 
To Manila,  Phillippines  --  see  travel  activity 
Lunch with President  Garcia  at  Malacanang  Palace 
layed wreath at  Rizal  monument,  Luneta 
took helicopter t o University  of  Philippines 
received honorary  degree  (doctor  of  Laws)  and  addressed  graduating  class  at  University 

of Philippine s 
took helicopter  back  to  city 
addressed joint  session  of  Philippines  Congress  --  attended  reception  following  at  the 

Congress in  Senate  Chamber 
met wit h group  of  American  businessmen at  Embassy 
got a  massage at  Malacanang  Palace 
State Dinner  at  Malacanang  Palce  in  honor  of  Johnsons  given  by  Pres.  Garcia 
stayed at  Malacanang  Palace 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

2. 10:30a Saigon, Viet  Nam AF jet  707 same (see passenger  list)  Manila 11:45a 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


