VICE	PRESIDENT	LYNDON	В.	JOHN	SON
DAILY	DIARY	1 January			

Day____O

The Vice President began his day at (place) Gia Long Palace, Saigon, Viet Nam

______ Date May 13, 1961

Entry No.	Time	f o	phone r t LD	Activity (include visited by)*	enditure Code				
1	7:30a	1 10	<u> </u>	breakfast with President Diem at Independence Palace					
2	10:30a			To Mabila, Phillippines see travel activity					
3	1:00p			Lunch with President Chric Garcia at Malacanang Palace					
4	2:00p			layed wreath at kisal monument, Juneta					
5	3:00p			took helicopter to University of Philippines					
6	3:15p			received honorary degree (doctor of Laws) and addressed graduating class at University of Philippines					
7	3:45p			took helicopter back to city					
8	4:00p			addressed joint session of Philippines Congress attended reception following at the Congress in Senate Chamber					
9	5:00p		i i	met with group of American bussinessmen at Embassy					
10	7:15p			got a massage at Malacanang Palace					
11	8:30p	1		State Dinner at Maladanang Palce in honor of Johnsons given by Pres. Garcia					
12		l .		stayed at Malacanang Palace					
12	i	Į.	1 I	5-0, 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0					
14									
14				· ·					
12									
12		5	.g -4						
12		2	.g 🐠		·				
		z	.g 🔥		·				
		<i>≈</i>	.g. 3						
			.0.4		·				
			.g. 🐧						

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan i ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
2	10:30a	Saigon, Viet Nam	AF jet 707	same(see passenger lis	t) Manila	11:45a	
		i					
					·		
			x 1				
	·						

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.